505932660 02/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5979378**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BURGESS MANUFACTURING, LTD.	02/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARRY L. BURGESS	
Street Address:	Street Address: 11431 CHARLES RD.	
City:	: HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16545798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com,

aregan@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON + SHERIDAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BURG/0017US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. TODD PATTERSON
SIGNATURE:	/B. Todd Patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=BURG 0017 Assignment from Burgess Manufacturing LTD to Harry Burgess#page1.tif source=BURG_0017 Assignment from Burgess Manufacturing LTD to Harry Burgess#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051909 FRAME: 0986 505932660

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BURGESS MANUFACTURING, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 11431 Charles Rd., Houston, Texas 77041, is the owner of all right, title and interest to the United States patent application identified below:

Title:

SPLIT-FLOW DEGASSER

Serial No.:

16/545,798

Filed:

August 20, 2019

Inventor:

Harry L. BURGESS

WHEREAS, Harry L. BURGESS (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), 11431 Charles Rd., Houston, Texas 77041, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent application described above.

FURTHERMORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention identified above, and any United States Patent applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries other than the United States together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection,

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051909 FRAME: 0987 including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries other than the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries all at ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	we	hereunto	set	out	hand	and	seal	this	20th
Teloren									,	

(D)	KISS VAUGHS Notery Public STATE OF TEXA Notery I.D. 1329115 My Comm. Exp. May I.	140
	My Comm. Exp. May 1	70)

	DHDA	ESS MANUFACTURING, LTD.
	DOUGE	too mayorac tonnao, LtD.
C		Manny
نسنب	-(Signat	ufe)
	Name:	Harry L. BURGESS
	Title:	President